
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  12/18/2024 11:52 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS
Vendor Name:
Term/Duration of Contract:
Amount of Contract:
Account: (general fund, grant, capital)
Scope/Services:
Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding)
Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2025-00000322/Saint Joseph’s Hospital Yonkers School Based Health Program
Original Term of Contract: September 1, 2024 – August 31, 2026
Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $750,000.00-(BOE Approved 7-17-24, BOCS Approved 7-30-2024)

Scope:

Saint Joseph’s Hospital Yonkers School Based Health Program
Original Term: September 1 2024- August 31,2029
New Term: September 1, 2023 – August 31, 2026
Amount: $750,000.00
Scope:  	Amendment-1 to Resolution 13.2 Saint Joseph’s Hospital Yonkers School 
Based Health Program to change the terms to reflect the grant terms of 9/1/2023 to 
8/31/2026
(Contract #2025-00000322 (BOE Approved 7-17-24, BOCS Approved 7-30-2024)
The School Based Health Program will provide a core of comprehensive, age 
appropriate, primary care services to students enrolled in the SBHC. Services will 
include comprehensive physicals, immunizations, screening for depression and other 
age appropriate developmental screenings.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Amendment-1 to Resolution 13.2 Saint Joseph’s Hospital Yonkers School Based 
Health Program to change the terms to reflect the grant terms of 9/1/2023 to 
8/31/2026
(Contract #2025-00000322 (BOE Approved 7-17-24, BOCS Approved 7-30-2024)

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) Stronger Connections Grant - 490.5241.24H365.2110.B2300
Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:
Julius Figueroa
Director


	Sheet1

